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Lease Type 
RAL 

Contrnl 
07-109531 

07-109559 

Survey 

Block 

Block Name 

Basclilc 
151857 

0952!>:i 

T & P Ry Co 

54 

MF11 7681 

County 
REEVES 
REEVES 

Township 4-S 

Section/T ract 6 

Land Part 

Acn.:s 

Depth Below 

10633 

Name 

Lease Date 

Primary Tenn 

I3onus 

Lease Royalty 

Paid Up 

Net: 240.000000 Gross: 320.000000 

Depth Above Depth Other 
Spec;ified 
Depths 

DOUBLEEAGLEDEVELOPMENT LLC 

5/20,12015 

3 years 

$180,000.00 

0.125(10000 

Yes 
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.. 
WPXENERGY.. 

DIVISION ORDER \.A..n \ + ~l..\ l 

To: RKI EXPLORATION & PRODUCTIO LLC 
Subsidiary of WPX Energy, Tnc. 
Division Order Department 
P. 0. Box 3102 MD 44 
Tulsa, OK 74101 

Date: August 13, 2018 
JLL/EJP 

The undersigned severally and not jointly certifies it is the legal owner of the interest set out below of all the oil, gas and related liquid 
hydrocarbons produced from the property described below and payable by RI<I EXPLORATIO AND PRODUCTIO LLC (Payor): 

Property Number: 
Property Name: 

Operator: 
Spacing Acres: 

County and tate: 

62478458 
HERC STATE 6- lH 
WPX ENERGY PERMIAN LLC 
640 
REEVES, TX 

Effecti ve Date: 1st Production 

Property Description: SECTION 6, BLOCK 54, T4 : T&P RR CO AB :A-5768 
'3fcq -~'}L-\q 

Production: 

Owner Name 
and Ad dress : 

Oil Gas X Both 

TEXAS GE ERAL LAND OFFICE 
PO BOX 12873 
AUSTIN, TX 787 11-2873 

OW ER UMBER: 

Type of (ntcr cst: 
Decimal Inter est: 

Other 

401460 

TXRRJ 
0.12499999 

If the mail ing address above is incorrect, please include your new mailing address when returning this form. 

THIS AGREEME T DOES NOT AMEND ANY LEASE OR OPERATING AGREEMENT BETWEE THE INTEREST 
OWNERS AND THE LE EE OR OPERATOR OR ANY OTHER CONTRACT FOR THE PUR CHA E OF OIL OR GA . 
The following provisions apply to each interest owner ("owner") who executes this agreement: 

TERMS OF SALE: The undersigned will be paid in accordance with the division of interests set out above. The payor shall 
pay all parties at the price agreed to by the operator for oil or gas to be sold pursuant to this division order. Purchaser shall compute 
quantity and make corrections for gravity and temperatw·e and make deductions for impurities. 

PA YME T: From the effective date, payment is to be made monthly by payor's check, based on this division of interest, for oil 
run during the preceding calendar month or gas produced during the preceding two calendar months from the property listed above, less 
taxes required by law to be deducted and remitted by payor as purchaser. Payments of less than $100 may be accrued before 
disbursement until the total amount equals $100 or more, or until 12 months' proceeds accumulate, whichever occurs first. However, the 
payor may hold accumulated proceeds of less than $10 until production ceases or the payor's responsibility for making payment for 
production ceases, whichever occurs first. Payee agrees to refund to payor any amounts attributable to an interest or part of an interest 
that payee does not own. 

INDEMNITY: The owner agrees to indemnify and hold payor hannless from all liability resulting from payments made to the 
owner in accordance with such division of interest, including but not limited to attorney fees or j udgments in connection with any suit 
that affects the owner's interest to which payor is made a party. 

DISPUTE; WITHHOLDING OF FUNDS: If a suit is fi led that affects the interest of the owner, written notice shall be given 
to payor by the owner together with a copy of the complaint or petition fil ed. 

ln the event of a claim or dispute that affects title to the division of interest credited herein, payor is authorized to withhold 
payments accruing to such interest, without interest unless otherwise required by applicable statute, unti l the claim or dispute is settled. 

TERMINATION: Termination of U1is agreement is effective on the first day of the month that begins after the 30th day after 
the date written notice of termination is received by either party. 

NOTICE : The owner agrees to notify payor in writing of any change in payment address or the division of interest, including 
changes of interest contingent on payment of money or expiration of time. 

No change of interest is bind ing on payor until the recorded copy of the i.nstrw11ent of change or docWJ1ents satisfactorily 
evidencing such change are furnished to payor at the ti.me the change occw-s. 

Any change of interest shall be made effective on the first clay of the month following receipt of such notice by payor. 
Any correspondence regarding this agreement shall be furnished to the addresses listed unless othe1wise advised by either party. 
In addition to the lega l rights provided by the terms and provisions of this division order, an owner may have certain statutory 

rights under the laws of this state. 

Special Clauses: 

Owner(s) Signatw·e(s): X X 

Owner(s) Tax I.D. umber(s): 

Owner Daytime Telephone #: 

Owner Secondary Telephone#: 

Owner Emai I: 

Federal Law requires you to furnish your Social Security or Taxpayer Identification Number. 
Failure to comply will result in 28% tax withholding and will not be refundable by Payor. 



October 30, 201 8 

Stacy Hamilton 

TEXAS GENERAL LAND O FFICE 
GEORGE P. BU SH , COMM I SS IONER 

Division Order Analyst 
WPX Energy Permian, LLC 
P.O. Box 3102 
Tulsa, OK 741 0 1-9827 

..-
Re: State Lease os. MFl 17669, MF 117672, MF 117673, MF 117680 and MFl l 768 1 

HERC State 6- lH Unit 8841 

Dear M rs. Hamilton: 

The Texas General Land Office (GLO) has rece ived your Division Order for the referenced unit. 
This Division Order has been filed in the appropriate mineral fi le(s). 

The payment of royalties attributable to state-owned minera l and royalty interests is set by 
contract and applicable statutes and rules . The execution of division orders may, in some cases, 
affect the manner in which such payments are made or calculated. Therefore, Title 31 , §9.32, of 
the Texas Administrative Code spec ifies that GL O staff cannot execute a division order or bind 
the state to any terms contained with in it. 

Subject to applicable state law and the state's ri ght to take its production in-kind, the GLO 
acquiesces to the sale of o il and gas in accordance with the terms and conditions set out in the oil 
and gas leases. If you have questions concerning this matter, please feel free to e-mail me at the 
address below my signature. 

We look forward to being put on pay status as soon as you are able to set up the wells in our 
RRAC system. 

Thank yo u, 

1J·. 
V 
.. ~z ~ 
1v1an amora 

Landman, Energy Resources 
512-475-0428 
512-475-1404 (fax) 
vivian. zamora@glo.texas.gov 

1700 orth Congress Avenue, Austin. Texas 7870 1- 1495 
P.O. Box 12873, Austin, Texas 787 11-2873 

512-463-500 I glo.texas.gov 
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fil e No. )Vi F \ \]. ~e-e-v L:,S:I es 

O\\hS\ On Order County 

Date Filed: \ 0 \ 3 0 \ 18 
George P. Bush, Commissio ner 

By~ 



--iw- - ,. ...... 

U.S. Postal Servicer .. 
CERTIFIED MAILTM RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 



SEND6R: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
• Pri,nt your name and address on the revel'S:8 

so that we can return th~ c~rd to you. , . . :' 
• Attach this card to the bacl< of the mailpiece, ,,; -.\ . ;s~~ived by (Printed Name) 

., 

or on the front if space permits. · -~ . ., 
1. Article Addressed to: 1-D-. -ls_d_e-liv-ery-ad_d_ress--d-iff' _ere_nt_fro_ m-,.it~eml::Jfl~?~hQ.1..J.11.-

(,,.I p.,__ f" ery-/ p 4--/'M, '~" LLv If YES, enter delivery address b elow: 

A-H" ;lc,i,. A-11.A 6llt.A-6'i/L <:/ ' , . / I ) /J "" r- tl 1 G o 1 
'35""0 L) (.}" L- {IVI '"' .,,,._ 5, (;, -f' ''- I YI C 
-r:. I 5" ) 0 le 7 '1 ( 72/U{ 3S 

II IIIIIII IIII IIIIII IIII IIIII I 111111 1111 1111111 
9590 9402 17 49 607 4 77 52 09 

3. Service lype 
D Adult Signature 
D Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
D Certified Mall® 
D Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 

D Priority Mall Express® 
D Registered Mall™ 
D Registered Mall Restricted 

Delivery 
D Retum Receipt for 

Merchandise 
------- --------------10 Collect on Delivery 

2. Article Number rrransfer from service Jaben D Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ,1 
D Signature Confinnatton™ 
D Signature ConfinnaUon 

Restricted Delivery 7011 1150 0001 2420 2 0 0 3 i i Restricted Delivery 

PS Form 3811 , July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domest ic Return Receipt 



Texas General Land Office 
Reconciliation Billing PO Box12873 

Austin, TX 78711-2873 
(800) 998-4456 
8:oo - 5:00 M-F George P. Bush, Commissioner 

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 
Attn: Lou Ann Gruber 
3500 One Williams Ctr 
Tulsa, OK 74172-0135 

19!00680 MF117669 

19!00681 MF117672 

19!00682 MF117673 

19!00683 MF117680 

19!00684 MF_117681 

Total Due 

$1,841.67 $0.00 

$1,841.67 $0.00 

$3,683.70 $0.00 

$1,841.67 $0.00 

55,525.36 $0.00 

$14,734.07 $0.00 

Billing Date: 8/23/2019 
Billing Due Date: 9/22/2019 
Customer Number: C000048105 

$184.17 $97.96 $2,123.80 

$184.17 $97.96 $2,123.80 

$368.37 $195.94 $4,248.01 

$184.17 $97.96 $2,123.80 

$552.54 $293.90 $6,371.80 

$1,473.42 $783.72 $16,991.21 

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 8/31/2019. Payment remitted after 8/31/2019 will 
result in additional penalty and interest charges. 

Contact Info: Andrea Charlton (512) 463-5190 or Andrea.Charlton@GLO.TEXAS.GOV 

NOTICE 
• Please update GLOl and GL02 production reports to correct volumes. 

• Please do not update GL03 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already 
been recorded. 

• For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo. texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at 
glo123@glo.texas.gov. 

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently, 
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues. 

Reconciliation Billing 

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 

Billing Date: 8/23/2019 

Billing Due Date: 9/22/2019 

Customer Number: C000048105 

Detach and return with payment 

Invoice §Tueral File [ Gas Royalty Oil Royalty 
19!00680 MF117669 $1,841.67 $0.00 

19!00681 MF117672 $1,841.67 $0.00 

19!00682 MF117673 $3,683.70 $0.00 

19!00683 MF117680 $1,841.67 $0.00 

Remit Payment To: 

Texas General Land Office 

PO Box 12873 

Austin, TX 78711-2873 
--

Interest Total Due 

$184.17 $97.96 $2,123.80 

$184.17 $97.96 $2,123.80 

$368.37 $195.94 $4,248.01 

$184.17 $97.96 $2,123.80 



Auditor/Account Examiner: 
Company ame: 
Customer Number: 
Mineral File #: 
Transaction Type: 
Other / Invoice #: 

Previous Amow1t 

Andrea Charlton 

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 

C000048105 
MF117681 
Volume Reconciliation 

Current Amount 

$6,371.80 

All original invoices must be approved. 

Energy Financial Management 
SMAR ctivity / Invoicing Approval 

Date AE I Reviewer's Notes 

Under reported/paid sales 

08/19/ 19 volumes 

To include interest with 
cancellation 

All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved. 

Reviewer's Signatw·e AR Notes 
/ 

MM 8/20/2019 ~ V 
' 



Customer ID: 
Invoice Number: 
GLO Lease: 

C000048105 

MF117681 

Category 
Audltor/AE: 
Billing Date: 

GLO Review: WPX ENERGY PERMIAN LLC 
2016()9.201708 

P&I Calculation Date: 
Review Period: 

(1 2 

ATTN Lou Ann Gruber 

CERTIFIED MAIL 7011 1150 0001 2420 2003 

COMMENTS SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WERE COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC 

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID 

COLUMN (3) RRC VOLUME· REPRESENTS UNDER REPORTED SALES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FROM RRC WELL ID# 08-284353 

COLUMN (5) PRICE· TAKEN FROM HOUSTON SHIP CHANNEL PRICE LISTING 

COLUMN (6) BTU • USED 1 0 

COLUMN (13)(14)(15) PLEASE GO TO THIS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENAL TY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT 

htto 'IYNNI oto texas aov/enerov-busaness/otl:9as/rrac/forms/Qena1tv10teces1.assessment-rutes odf 

Royalty Rate: 
(8) 

Gas 
Achartto 

8/1912019 
8/3112019 

1250% 
9 

NOTE 1 PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYAL TY PAYMENTS THE PREFERED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK 
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE. IF PAYMENT IS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE 
REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED 



Texas General Land Office 

George P. Bush, Commissioner 

19I00684 MF117681 $5,525.36 $0.00 $552.54 
Total Due $14,734.07 $0.00 $1,473.42 

Amt. Paid 

PO Box 12873 
Austin, TX 78711-2873 

(800) 998-4456 
8:oo - 5:00 M-F 

$293.90 $6,371.80 

$783.72 $16,991.21 



f ile No. fn F f / 1 ~ S ( 
7 

--.-----.-- ~..-~ ....---.-County 

<,..,-f-tu-" 

George P. Bush, Commissioner U..J> 
By-------- - - --'--~ 
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SCOTT DOUGLASS & McCONNICO LLP OPERATING ACCOUNT Frost Bank 

V: 1089 DATE: 05-20-2020 PAYEE: Commissioner, Texas General Land Office 

REF . # INV. # DATE AMOUNT 
219112 052020 05-20-2020 90,000.00 

J. ~ 

I 

' • 
: 

t 

• 
I 

' 

Ii I 
I I 

. 

•• 
1 I 

• I 

REC EIVE D 
MAY !O 2JJ20 

Generali a a1fild Offi· ';"r 

SCOTT DOUGLASS & McCONNICO LLP 
OPERATING ACCOUNT 

303 COLORADO STREET, SUITE 2400 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 
PHONE 512.495.6300 

NINETY THOUSAND AND 00/100 Dollars 

PAY 
TO THE 
ORDER OF 

Texas General Land Office 

111 2 • 7 g 7 5 111 

CK NO: 217975 

INVOICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PAID 
O 22500; Extension payment ~ ,000.00 
for Lease M-117681 

207091 89 
,i\ 

CHECK NO. 217975 
Frost Bank 

059/Austin, T)("'1'0··~7~ n A ·1@ A 
30

-
911140 c... u v . o a CHECK DATE os-20-2020 

CHECK AMOUNT 

90,000.00 

7 
, VOl;?,;FTER 90 DAYS 



8 . 

File No. Mf ]/1 fo?)I 
~D""-JrZL...=.:.(l,..;;;a_...,p<Jo=~~ ........... e .... ~.=.-:....----County 

Date Filed: ~1 s [ 20 
Ge°:8~ P. Bush, Commissioner 

By ~$/) 



June 5, 2020 

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 
Attn: Amber Cooke 

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
GEORGE P. BUSH, COMMISSIONER 

3500 One Williams Center, MD:34 
Tulsa, OK 74172 

RE: MF117681- Relinquishment Act Lease (RAL) 
Deep Rights Retention, Reeves County, Texas 
320.00 acres/ Net 240.00 acres, E/2 of Section 6, Block 54, T4S, T&P Ry. Co. Survey 
Limited to depths below 10,633' subsurface. 
Wells: Herc State 6, API 42-389-36749, RRC permit 08-284353 
Unit: Herc State Unit #8841 

Dear Ms. Cooke: 

The Deep Rights Retention check in the total amount of $90,000.00 has been accepted and will retain 
the deep rights until May 20, 2022 for State Lease M Fll 7681. Enclosed is a copy of the check received 

on May 20, 2020. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Best regards, 

Susan S. Draughn, Landman 
Energy Resources/Mineral Leasing 
Direct: 512.463.6521 
Email: susan.draughn@glo.texas.gov 

Enclosure 

1700 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 7870 1- 1495 
P.O. Box 12873, Austin, Texas 787 11-2873 

512-463-500 I glo. texas.gov 



9. 

County 

Date Filed: <£(5( 2{) 
George P. Bush, Commissioner 

By 55-P 



Texas General Land Office 
Reconciliation Billing POBox12873 

Austin, TX 78711-2873 
(800) 998-4456 
8:oo - 5:00 M-F Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 
Attn: Lou Ann Gruber 

3500 One Williams Ctr 
Tulsa, OK 74172-0135 

Total Due 

Billing Date: 

Billing Due Date: 
Customer Number: 

7/8/2024 

8/7/2024 
C000048105 

$4,468.96 

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 7/31/2024. Payment remitted alter 7/31/2024 will 
result in additional penalty and interest charges. 

NOTICE 
• Please update GLOl and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes. 

• Please do not update GL03 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already 
been recorded. 

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52. 135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently, 
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues. 

Reconciliation Billing 

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 

Billing Date: 7/8/2024 

Billing Due Date: 8/7/2024 

Customer Number: C000048105 

Detach and return with payment 

Invoice Mineral File Gas Royalty Oil Royalty 

24100926 MF117681 $3,786.76 $0.00 

Total Due $3,786.76 $0.00 

Amt. Paid 

Remit Payment To: 

Texas General Land Office 

PO Box 12873 

Austin, TX 78711-2873 

Penalty Interest 

$378.68 $303.52 

$378.68 $303.52 

Total Due 

$4,468.96 

$4,468.96 



Customer ID: 
Invoice Number: 
GLO Lease: 
GLO Review: 
Review Period: 

1 

COMMENTS: 

C000048105 

MF117681 
WPX ENERGY PERMIAN, LLC 
Sept 2022 -· Aug 2023 • 

2 

BILLING IS FOR UNDERREPORTED VOLUMES And UNDERPAID ROYALTIES FOR RRC ID: 

Category Gas 
Auditor/AE: Eric M 
Billing Date: 7/1/2024 

P&I Calculation Date: 7/31/2024 
Royalty Rate: 12.50% 

8 9 

08-290110 
08-284353 

08-290108 08-290089 
08-290125 08-290107 

COLUMN (3) UNDERERPORTED VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO VERSUS VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC 
COLUMNS (5) & (6) AVERAGE PRICE AND BTU REPORTED TO THE GLO ON THE GLO 2'S 
COLUM NS (12),(13),(14) PLEASE GO TO THIS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENTS: 

http://www.q!o.texas.gov/enerqy-business/oil-qas/rrac/forms/pena!ty-interest-assessment-rules.pdf 

NOTE 1: 

EMAIL: 

FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS INVOICE PLEASE E-MAIL: eric.martinez@glo.texas.gov 

PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE MAY BE MADE BY CHECK OR ACH DEBIT. 
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYALTY PAYMENTS. 
WHEN PAYMENT IS REMITTED, PLEASE SEND AN EMAIL TO: account.services@glo.texas.gov and eric.martinez@glo.texas.gov 
NOTING YOUR COMPANY NAME, CUSTOMER ID, INVOICE NUMBER(S) AND AMOUNT OF PAYMENT 

Erin Walker(Admin) 
erin.walker@dvn.com 

Zac Zobell 
zac.zobell@dvn.com 

08-292307 08-291750 
08-291608 08-291607 



FileNo./r,f'{J·?b~ f 

Date Filed: ~ ( C,. ( ,J.a l-: { 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingbiun, M.D. k 

By. Vy 




